RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHULA VISTA AUTHORIZING ATTORNEY SERVICES EXPENSES TO EXCEED \$50,000 FOR THE CHULA VISTA OLYMPIC TRAINING CENTER PROJECT

WHEREAS, on August 7, 2015, the City of Chula Vista Attorney's Office issued a Request for Qualifications for the provision of legal services to the City in connection with the proposed/pending transaction with the United States Olympic Committee regarding a transfer of ownership and agreements for ongoing operations of the Chula Vista Olympic Training Center; and

WHEREAS, three proposals were received and reviewed and Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP was selected; and

WHEREAS, the City entered into an agreement with Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP on September 14, 2015 in an amount not to exceed \$50,000; and

WHEREAS, Procopio, Cory, Hargreaves & Savitch LLP has worked primarily in negotiating and drafting agreements related to the transfer of the Chula Vista Olympic Training Center to the City of Chula Vista; and

WHEREAS, the City anticipates that additional legal expenses of up to \$40,000 may be required within the next nine months to complete the project; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, that it authorizes attorney services expenses to exceed \$50,000 for the Chula Vista Olympic Training Center project.

Presented by	Approved as to form by
Glen R. Googins	Glen R. Googins
City Attorney	City Attorney